
Time Saturday - November 30th 
Duration Rules   

Action Competition Categorie Disc. Round # couples couples 
per heat

#    
heats

8:30 Openning the Door
End of Check-in

WDSF WCH PD showdance ST 17:30 Opening 
ceremony all 
couples 18:00WDSF WCH PD showdance LA 15:00

WDSF Open Senior III ST 8:30
WDSF Open Senior IV ST 9:00
SZTŠ Supercup JUN LA 11:50
SZTŠ Supercup Adults ST 12:20
SZTŠ Supercup JUN ST 15:45
SZTŠ Supercup Adults LA 16:00

8:45 0:15 Adjudicator's meeting 8:45:00

9:20 0:10 Morning opening ceremony, introducing judges
9:30 0:30 WDSF Open Senior III ST F/8 30 10 3

10:00 0:30 WDSF Open Senior IV ST F/4 13 7 2
10:30 0:21 WDSF Open Senior III ST F/4 24 12 2
10:51 0:21 WDSF Open Senior IV ST F/2 10 5 2
11:13 0:15 WDSF Open Senior III ST F/2 12 6 2
11:28 0:10 WDSF Open Senior IV ST F 6 6 1
11:38 0:15 prize presentation
11:53 0:10 WDSF Open Senior III ST F 6 6 1
12:03 0:15 prize presentation
12:18 0:20 Break -LUNCH- warm up Slovak national SuperCUP
12:38 3:18 End of morning part

0:01 Break
12:40 0
12:40 0:10 Slovak SUPER CUP opening ceremony
12:50 0:30 SZTŠ SUPERCUP JUN LA F/4 23 10 3
13:20 0:20 SZTŠ SUPERCUP Adults ST F/4 17 10 2
13:40 0:20 SZTŠ SUPERCUP JUN LA F/2 12 10 2
14:00 0:10 Break
14:10 0:20 SZTŠ SUPERCUP Adults ST F/2 11 10 2
14:30 0:10 SZTŠ SUPERCUP JUN LA F 6 10 1
14:40 0:10 prize presentation
14:50 0:36 SZTŠ SUPERCUP Adults ST F 6 1 6
15:26 0:20 prize presentation
15:46 0:10 Small opening ceremony (for first rounds WCH)
15:56 0:50 WDSF PD SHOWDANCE LA F/2 10 1 10
16:46 0:20 SZTŠ SUPERCUP JUN ST F/4 21 11 2
17:06 0:20 SZTŠ SUPERCUP Adults LA F/4 17 10 2
17:26 4:46 End of afternoon part

0:34 Break
18:00 0
18:00 0:20 GalaO.
18:20 0:20 SZTŠ SUPERCUP JUN ST F/2 12 10 2
18:40 0:30 WDSF PD SHOWDANCE LA F 6 1 6
19:10 0:10 Break - Show
19:20 0:20 prize presentation
19:40 0:20 SZTŠ SUPERCUP Adults LA F/2 11 6 2
20:00 0:10 SZTŠ SUPERCUP JUN ST F 6 10 1
20:10 0:20 prize presentation
20:30 0:10 Break - Show
20:40 0:35 WDSF PD SHOWDANCE ST F/2 7 1 7
21:15 0:36 SZTŠ SUPERCUP Adults LA F 6 1 6
21:51 0:20 prize presentation
22:11 0:25 WDSF PD SHOWDANCE ST F 5 1 5
22:36 0:20 prize presentation
22:56 4:56 End of the event


